10621285
140603
\$40.00
I O

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Ostopt and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	S ONLY			
Tab settings	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Gerald L. Larson	International Truck Intellectual Property			
	Company, LLC			
	Internal Address: Law Offices 2-W			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🕒 Yes 👪 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	1			
🛂 Assignment 🖫 Merger	Street Address: 4201 Winfield Road			
Security Agreement				
☐ Other	P.O. Box 1488			
	City: Warrenville State; Illinois Zip: 60555			
7/17/AA	City: Value State; minors Zip; 60353			
Execution Date: 7/17/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/621,285	B. Patent No.(s)			
·				
 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🍱 No				
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
_{Name:} Jeffrey P. Calfa	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$			
	☐ Enclosed			
Internal Address: Law Offices 2-W	_			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 4201 Winfield Road				
P.O. Box 1488	14-0603			
1.0.000 1400				
City: Warrenville State: Illinois Zip: 60555	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document.	Maren de			
Cathi Majewski	9/18/03			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			

D5058-DIV

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gerald L. Larson, 9603 W. Cove Court, Fort Wayne, IN 46804

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has invented certain new and useful improvements in INTERNATIONAL Docket No. D5058-DIV entitled:

Vehicle Battery Charging System

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, L.L.C., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, (hereinafter referred to as INTERNATIONAL) having its principal place of business at 4201 Winfield Road, Warrenville, Illinois 60555, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention or inventions, and any Letters Patent granted hereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from INTERNATIONAL, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to INTERNATIONAL said invention or inventions, said application, divisional applications thereof, continuation applications thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country which may be granted therefor, and any reissue or reissues, or extension or extensions thereof, together with the right to file applications in, and to acquire Letters Patent in, all countries foreign to the United States in the name of INTERNATIONAL or as it may direct, and to claim for such foreign applications and Letters Patent the priority date of filing of the said International or United States application under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the European Patent Convention in the countries in which it applies.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or inventions or resulting from said application, or any division or divisions or continuations thereof to INTERNATIONAL as assignee of the entire interest.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes INTERNATIONAL to insert the serial number and date(s) of execution of said application into this document after execution thereof.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 013992 FRAME: 0006

D5058-DIV

ASSIGNOR further covenants that he will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or inventions, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country in INTERNATIONAL, and that if INTERNATIONAL desires to secure a division, reissue, reexamination, or renewal of any such Letters Patent, that a disclaimer relating thereto should be filed, or make application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that he will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and does all lawful acts requisite for the application for such division, reissue, reexamination, or extension and the procuring thereof, or for the filing of such disclaimer or foreign patent application without further compensation, but at the expense of INTERNATIONAL.

ASSIGNOR does further covenant and agrees that he will, at any time, upon request, communicate to INTERNATIONAL any facts relating to said invention or inventions and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

This assignment shall inure to the benefit of INTERNATIONAL, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, his heirs and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, he has executed this instrument.

Gerald L. Larson	day o	of July	_, 2003	
State of Indiana County of Alfa))ss:)	MORARYPURL	ISA ROCHESTER CETATE OF INDIANA IN COUNTY ON EXP. DEC. 28,2009	
On this	2003, before n individual described the same of his own f	ne personally came G in and who executed free will and for the put	Serald L. Larson to me personally dithe foregoing assignment, and rposes therein set forth.	
		Notary Public	Afeliter	
		My commission e	expires:	

PATENT REEL: 013992 FRAME: 0007

2 of 2